

Strategy and Challenge

Mr David Adams

The Information Management Service
Shire Hall
Westgate Street
GLOUCESTER
GL1 2TG

Please ask for Gareth Heward

Email

Our ref: 7773533

Telephone 01452 324000

Date: 14 March 2018

Dear Mr Adams

Request for Information

I am writing in response to your request for information:

I would like information about the numbers of homeless households being moved both out of and into the local authority area and where they are being moved to and from. I am aware from your reporting requirements to central government that you hold this information but only part of it is released through DCLG statistical updates.

I understand that under Section 16 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 there is a duty to assist and advise the requester and would appreciate your advice if you think my questions need any clarification in order to get the information that I am looking for.

Please disclose the following information:

- 1. For each year since 2010, please provide a month by month breakdown of the total number of homeless households the local authority has rehoused in another local authority area. For each household rehoused, please indicate:
- the total number of people rehoused
- the local authority area they were moved to
- whether this was temporary or settled accommodation
- whether they were allocated either council / social housing or a private rental tenancy
- 2. For each year since 2010, please provide a month by month breakdown of the total number of homeless households the local authority has agreed to







rehouse from another local authority area. For each household rehoused, please indicate:

- the total number of people rehoused
- the local authority area they were received
- whether this was temporary or settled accommodation
- whether they were allocated either council / social housing or a private rental tenancy.

Unfortunately, we do not hold the information requested. However, the information may be held by the following District Councils.

You can contact them directly:

Cheltenham Borough Council

Municipal Offices Promenade Cheltenham Gloucestershire GL50 9SA

Telephone: 01242 264350

Email: @

Cotswold District Council

Trinity Road Cirencester Gloucestershire GL7 1PX

Forest of Dean District Council

Council Offices
High Street
Coleford
Gloucestershire
GL16 8HG

Gloucester City Council

Business Improvement and Performance Service Gloucester City Council North Warehouse The Docks Gloucester GL1 2EP







Telephone: 01452 396712

Web: www.gloucester.gov.uk/foi

Stroud District Council

Legal Assistant
Stroud District Council
Westward Road
Ebley
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 4UB

Email:

Tewkesbury Borough Council

Borough Solicitor Tewkesbury Borough Council Council Offices Gloucester Road Tewkesbury GL20 5TT

Telephone: 01684 295010

Email: @

If you are unhappy with my response, you can ask for a review of your request by writing to us within 40 working days of receiving this response. The full procedure is on our website at http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foi. This should be addressed to:

Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester. GL1 2TG

We would like to hear your views on our service. If you'd like to tell us how we did, you can complete our feedback form online at http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foifeedback

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Gareth Heward Information Requests Officer





